1200028

Fax Services

(2)

pg 4 of 10

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220002100953)))



H220002100953ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division of Corporations			
	Fax Number	:	(850)617-6381	
From:				
	Account Name	:	MARKS GRAY, P.A.	
	Account Number	:	120040000191	
	Phone	:	(904)398-0900	
	Fax Number		(904)399-8440	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: mjules@marksgray.com



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 16, 2022

MARKS GRAY, P.A.

'

SUBJECT: VIERGES, LLC REF: W22000082361

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is P200000072680.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tammi ClineFAX Aud. #: H22000210095Regulatory Specialist II SupervisorLetter Number: 322A00013584.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

LLJ

PH 12:

Fm

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

of

VIERGESTWO, LLC

We, the undersigned, hereby execute these Articles of Organization for the purpose

of organizing a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Viergestwo, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The mailing address of the limited liability company shall be 129 Asterbrooke Drive, Deland, FL 32724, and its street address is the same.

ARTICLE III

The business purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity which may be carried on by limited liability companies in the State of Florida and, in connection therewith, the limited liability company shall have and may use, exercise and enjoy, all the powers of limited liability companies conferred by the limited liability company State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The address of the initial registered office of this limited liability containing of the shall be 1200 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 800, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, and its initial registered agent at that address shall be Frederick H. Kent, III. The Board of Managers may, from time to time, change the registered office and registered agent of the limited liability company upon notification to the proper authorities.

(((H220002100953)))

5

ARTICLE V

The limited liability company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

The limited liability company shall be managed by a Board of Managers, who shall be elected or designated by the members in accordance with the operating agreement governing the limited liability company. The number of the Managers of this limited liability company shall be not less than one (1) nor more than five (5), as fixed from time to time by the provisions of the operating agreement.

ARTICLE VII

The names and addresses of the members of the first Board of Managers, who, subject to the provisions of the operating agreement and these Articles of Organization, shall hold office until their successors are elected and have qualified pursuant to the operating agreement are as follows:

Name	Street Address	
Brenda Prevost	129 Asterbrooke Drive Deland, FL 32724	22 J Sect
Frederick Prevost	129 Asterbrooke Drive Deland, FL 32724	FIL IUN 21 RETARY AHASSE
	ED PH 12: E, FLO	
The same and addresse	s of the subscribers to these Articles of Org	

The names and addresses of the subscribers to these Articles of Organization, who

are both authorized representatives of the limited liability company and its members, are as

Fax Services

→ 18506176381

(((H220002100953)))

follows:

<u>Name</u>

Street Address

Brenda Prevost

Frederick Prevost

Deland, FL 32724 129 Asterbrooke Drive

129 Asterbrooke Drive

Deland, FL 32724

ARTICLE IX

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the following specific provisions are made for the regulation of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the limited liability company:

(1) Subject to such restrictions, if any, as are herein expressed and such further restrictions, if any, as may be set forth in the operating agreement, the Managers shall have the general management and control of the business and may exercise all of the powers of the limited liability company except such as may be by statute, or by the operating agreement as constituted from time to time, expressly conferred upon or reserved by the members.

(2) Subject always to such operating agreement as may be adopted from time to time by the members, the Board of Managers is expressly authorized to adopt, alter and amend the operating agreement of the limited liability company, but any provision thereof adopted, altered or amended by the Managers may be altered, amended or repealed by the members.

(3) The limited liability company shall have such officers as from the to the manner of the manner of the provided in the operating agreement and such officers shall be designated in steel. manner of the manner of the such powers and duties as may be prescribed by the operating agreement or as may be determined from time to time by the Bard of Managers, subject to the operating agreement.

3

pg 8 of 10

(((H220002100953)))

No Manager or officer of this limited liability company shall, in the (4) absence of fraud, be disqualified by his or her office from dealing or contracting with this limited liability company either as vendor, purchaser or otherwise, nor, in the absence of fraud, shall any contract, transaction or act of this limited liability company be void or voidable or affected by reason of the fact that any such Manager or officer, or any firm of which any such Manager or officer is a member or employee, or any limited liability company or corporation of which any such Manager or officer is an officer, director, manager, member, stockholder or employee, has any interest in such contract, transaction or act, whether or not adverse to the interest of this limited liability company, even though the vote of the Manager(s) or officer(s) having such interest shall have been necessary to obligate this limited liability company upon such contract, transaction or act; and no Manager or officer having such interest shall be liable to this limited liability company or to any member or creditor thereof or to any other person for any loss incurred by it under or by reason of any such contract, transaction or act; nor shall any such Manager or officer be accountable for any gains or profits realized thereon.

ARTICLE X any provisions contained herein in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on members herein are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned subscribing members or authorized representatives of the limited liability company, have hereunto set our hands and seals for the purpose of organizing this limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, and we hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of

4

(((H220002100953)))

State of the State of Florida these Articles of Organization and certify that the facts herein stated are true, all on this $\underline{\mathscr{C}}$ day of June, 2022.

Brenda Prevost

(SEAL) Frederi Prevost

JUN 21 PH 12: 35 FILED

5

(((H220002100953)))

(((H22000210095 3)))

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for is VIERGESTWO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, at the place designated in the Articles of Organization of said limited liability company. I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of law relating to keeping said office open. I further acknowledge that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations imposed upon registered agents of limited liability companies.

This H. Kente

Frederick H. Kent, III, Registered Agent

